The Vice-Prime Minister, Minister of Finance and Economic Development (Mr X. 

L. Duval): Mr Speaker, Sir, I move that the Supplementary Appropriation (2012) Bill (No. XX 

of 2013) be read a second time. 

The Bill provides for the appropriation of a total sum of two billion eighty-one million, 

seven hundred and five thousand and six rupees (Rs2,081,705,006) to meet the supplementary 

expenditure incurred under 16 programmes in fiscal year 2012. 

It is important to note that in any financial year, although the amount spent may be less 

than the sum appropriated by Parliament as was the case in 2012, nevertheless, there may be